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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:822

ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015

COSTBASED STUDY ON COASTAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION PROJECT
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(i) whether the Government has implemented Coastal Disaster Risk Reduction Project for Andhra Pradesh; and (ii) if so, the details
thereof and along with the total outlay for this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA)

(a) &(b) The National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project Phase-l was approved at an outlay of * 1496.71 crore to be implemented in the
States of Andhra Pradesh and Odisha with a view to address the Cyclone risk in wulnerable coastal States. The project is being
funded by the World Bank as an adaptable programme loan. The project has four components namely, last mile connectivity, structural
measures such as, construction of multi-purpose cyclone shelters, roads, bridges and saline embankment, technical assistance,
capacity building and knowledge creation and project management and implementation support. The project is expected to benefit
over 5.5 lakh people in Andhra Pradesh in 139 cyclone shelters, 540 km roads, 23 bridges and 33.6 km saline embankment at a cost
of * 792 crore out of which * 165.29 crore is to be contributed by the State Government.
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